DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-987847

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

07/26/2022 09:31 AM

LAW OFFICE OF KAREN L. WINTERS

Pgs=3

APN: 1220-21-710-196

After Recording, Mail to:

Richard & Maritza Padovani 1337 Patricia Dr. Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to:

Same as above



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E10

The undersigned affirms that this document does not contain the social security number of any person. (NRS 239B.030).

## TRANSFER ON DEATH DEED

By this instrument, RICHARD A. PADOVANI and MARITZA PADOVANI, husband and wife, Grantors, transfer upon both their deaths to RICARDO ANTONIO PADOVANI, JR., a single man, and VALERIE FRANCESCA BALEN, a married woman as her sole and separate property, each as to an undivided one-half interest, all as tenants-in-common, as Grantee Beneficiaries, the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Lot 372, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, as Document No. 72456.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 0589311, in Book 0903 at page 04376 on September 9, 2003.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR(S). THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR(S) WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 TO 111.699, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR(S) IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor execute this conveyance on the 25th day of July,

2022.

RICHARD A. PADOVANI

Mann & Voloveni MARITZA PADOVANI

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF NEVADA

) : ss.

)

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On July 25, 2022, before me, Renee J. Morris, Notary Public, personally appeared RICHARD A. PADOVANI and MARITZA PADOVANI, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Seal



RENEE J. MORRIS

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

My Commission Expires: 08-09-24

Certificate No: 20-2367-05

TO THE REAL PROPERTY.

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Nu						
	a)_1220-21-710-190 b) c)				RECORDERS OPT	FIONAL USE ONLY	
	d)				F		
2.	Type of Property:		Date of Rec	cording:			
	a) □ Vacant Land b) ⊠ Single Fam. I		s.	Notes:			
	c) $\square$ Condo/Twnhse d) $\square$ 2-4 Plex e) $\square$ Apt. Bldg. f) $\square$ Comm'l/Ind'l g) $\square$ Agricultural h) $\square$ Mobile Home i) $\square$ Other						
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$						
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property): \$						
	Transfer Tax Value:			\$0-			
	Real Property Transf	9	\$				
4.	If Exemption Claimed:						
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 10						
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: This is a transfer that only becomes effective on the death of grantors						
pursu	ant to NRS 111.109.		1				
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred	d:%	\ \			
provide the inf	ed is correct to the best of formation provided herein.	their information and belie	ef, and can l ance of any	be supported book claimed exemptions.	y documentation if	375.110, that the information f called upon to substantiate ermination of additional tax	
Pursua	ant to NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Seller shall be joi	intly and se	verally liable t	for any additional	amount owed.	
Signat	cure: Kuful U	Tailin.		Capacity: <u>Gra</u> r	ntor		
Signat	cure: Mauly	Podovani	(	Capacity: <u>Gra</u> r	ntor		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (Required)				BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)			
Print Name: Richard Padovani				Print Name:_Maritza Padovani			
Address: 1337 Patricia Dr.				Address: 1337 Patricia Dr.			
City/S	state/Zip: <u>Gardnerville</u> ,	NV 89460	C	City/State/Zip	o: Gardnerville, N	V 89460	
COM	PANY/PERSON REQUI	ESTING RECORDING	(REQU	IRED IF NOT THI	E SELLER OR BUYER)		
Print I	Name: Law Office o	f Karen L. Winters			Esc.#		
Addre	ss: <u>P.O. Box 198</u>	37					
City:_	Minden		_ State: _	NV	Zip:	89423	